pursuant to a share swap arrangement, we wish to inform you that pursuant to the terms of the 
Agreement for the issuance of and subscription to convertible bonds (‘Bond Agreement’) executed 
between the Company and Vinpai, 3,300 Convertible Bonds having subscription price of EUR 1,000 per 
Convertible Bond aggregating to EUR 33,00,000 (Euros Three Million Three Hundred Thousand) 
matured on December 31, 2025. Consequently, these bonds have been converted into 11,00,000 new 
ordinary shares of Vinpai. The said transaction was completed with issuance and credit of 11,00,000 
new ordinary shares of Vinpai to the Company’s demat account held with Financière d’Uzès, Paris on

[...]

business of the listed entity) 

In terms of the Bond Agreement, 11,00,000 new ordinary 
shares of Vinpai were issued to the Company pursuant to 
conversion of 3,300 Convertible Bonds having subscription 
price of EUR 1,000 per Convertible Bond aggregating to EUR 
33,00,000 (Euros Three Million Three Hundred Thousand) at 
a Conversion Price of EUR 3 per share. 

Following the issuance of new ordinary shares of Vinpai, the 
Company now holds total 38,23,316 ordinary shares, 

representing 83.82% of Vinpai’s outstanding share capital. 

5. Brief details of any governmental